

TERM OF CONTRACT: ONE YEAR		
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS:	2	
NAME OF BIDDER	IRELAND CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	ABHZEEN DESIGN
ADDRESS	140 LINE ROAD	2152 WHITESVILLE ROAD
CITY, STATE, ZIP	WEST WINDSOR, NEW JERSEY 08550	TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755
CONTACT NAME	MICHAEL IRELAND	ALBA NAIK
TELEPHONE	609-426-0525	732-984-7464
FAX	609-426-8976	732-984-7454
E-MAIL	N/A	ab@abhzeendesign.com
BID GUARANTEE	10% THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY WITH POA MARGARET A. KELLY	10% BONDEX INSURANCE COMPANY WITH POA PHILLIP S. TOBEY
CONSENT OF SURETY	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND REQUIRED WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS
100% MAINTENANCE BOND REQUIRED FROM SUCCESSFUL BIDDER UPON EXCEPTIONANCE OF THE WORK	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR UPON ACCEPTANCE OF WORK	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR UPON ACCEPTANCE OF WORK
SUBCONTRACTORS	NONE	YES - SOUTH JERSEY SITE DEVELOPMENT (BRC, EIC AND PWCR INCLUDED)
EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EXHIBIT A AND EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
REQUIRED EVIDENCE EEO/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATIONS QUESTIONNAIRE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION STATEMENT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 LANGUAGE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES IN IRAN	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
THREE (3) REFERENCEC REQUIRED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EIC	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	CERT#51250 EXP. 8/15/2020
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR'S REGISTRATION	CERT#703169 EXP.11/23/2015	CERT#689282 EXP. 6/04/2016
60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE	NO	YES
EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY)	NONE	NONE
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE	REQUIRED FROM THE AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM THE AWARDED VENDOR
COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY SERVICES	YES	YES
W-9	N/A \$31,482.00	N/A \$36,270.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT	SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING AND CIVIL BID OPTION 1	SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING AND CIVIL BID OPTION 1
FATAL FLAW	NONE	NONE

BID ITEMS

Bid Items:

- A. Provide and install Courtyard Inlet Grate and reconstruct inlet as detailed.

Lump sum \$ 6,800.00

- B. Remove and reset brick as noted on plan. (45 sq. ft.)

Unit cost per sq. ft. 47.50 Total \$ 2,137.50

- C. Provide and install PVC downspouts (2), clean outs (2) and drain-lines (45 l.f.) including all excavation, backfill and bedding as detailed

Lump sum \$ 5625.00

- D. Remove and replace existing concrete sidewalk (45 sq. ft.)

Unit cost per sq. ft. 70 Total \$ 3,150.00

- E. Remove existing concrete sidewalk and reset brick (16 sq. ft.)

Unit cost per sq. ft. 70 Total \$ 1,120.00

- F. Remove existing brick and install concrete sidewalk (24 sq. ft.)

Unit cost per sq. ft. 50 Total \$ 1,200.00

- G. Remove and replace existing concrete curb (4 l.f.)

Lump sum \$ 250.00

- H. Remove, protect and re-set benches.

Lump sum \$ 3,200.00

- I. Clean existing drains as noted (3).

Lump sum \$ 3,200.00

- J. Restore Landscape as noted.

Lump sum \$ 4,800.00

Payment for the tasks as listed above shall be made at the corresponding unit price and shall constitute full compensation for all labor, material, equipment and services to complete all requirements of this specification.

31,482

PRICING SHEET

Total Bid- \$ 31,482.50

WRITE BID TOTAL IN WORDS ON LINE BELOW:

thirty one thousand four hundred eighty two and fifty cents.

Civil Bid Option 1

A. Remove and reset brick as noted on plan. (45 sq. ft.)

Unit cost per sq. ft. 47.55 Total \$ 2,140.00

B. Provide and install PVC downspouts (1), and drain-lines (20 l.f.) including all excavation, backfill and bedding as detailed

Lump sum \$ 3,300.00

This Bid is submitted by:

Ireland Construction Group

Company

Federal ID #

190 Line Road West Windsor NJ 08550

Address

Michael Ireland

Signature of Authorized Agent

Michael Ireland

7/21/15

Print Name and Title

Date

END OF BID FORM

BID ITEMS

Bid Items:

- A. Provide and install Courtyard Inlet Grate and reconstruct inlet as detailed.

Lump sum \$ 3,380.00

- B. Remove and reset brick as noted on plan. (45 sq. ft.)

Unit cost per sq. ft. \$71.50 Total \$ 3,217.50

- C. Provide and install PVC downspouts (2), clean outs (2) and drain-lines (45 l.f.) including all excavation, backfill and bedding as detailed

Lump sum \$ 2,535.00

- D. Remove and replace existing concrete sidewalk (45 sq. ft.)

Unit cost per sq. ft. \$71.50 Total \$ 3,217.50

- E. Remove existing concrete sidewalk and reset brick (16 sq. ft.)

Unit cost per sq. ft. \$65.00 Total \$ 1,040.00

- F. Remove existing brick and install concrete sidewalk (24 sq. ft.)

Unit cost per sq. ft. \$65.00 Total \$ 1,560.00

- G. Remove and replace existing concrete curb (4 l.f.)

Lump sum \$ 5,330.00

- H. Remove, protect and re-set benches.

Lump sum \$ 7,280.00

- I. Clean existing drains as noted (3).

Lump sum \$ 4,160.00

- J. Restore Landscape as noted.

Lump sum \$ 1,550.00

Payment for the tasks as listed above shall be made at the corresponding unit price and shall constitute full compensation for all labor, material, equipment and services to complete all requirements of this specification.

PRICING SHEET (A-J) only

Total Bid- \$ 36,270.00

WRITE BID **TOTAL** IN WORDS ON LINE BELOW:

Thirty six thousand two hundred & seventy dollars.

Civil Bid Option 1

A. Remove and reset brick as noted on plan. (45 sq. ft.)

Unit cost per sq. ft. \$71.50 Total \$ 3,217.50

B. Provide and install PVC downspouts (1), and drain-lines (20 l.f.) including all excavation, backfill and bedding as detailed

Lump sum \$ 5,200.00

This Bid is submitted by:

Abhzeen Design

Company

2152 Whitesville Road, Tc

Address

[Signature]

Signature of Authorized Agent

Alpa Naik / President

Print Name and Title

07/20/15

Date

END OF BID FORM